
Pearl Izumi Tour Series
Round 8 -- Stevenage

Individual Round Classification

Rank Bib Name Team Race Time

Laps 

Completed

1 89 Jon Mould JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:47.993 53

2 70 Johnny McEvoy NFTO 1:05:48.374 53

3 82 Graham Briggs JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:48.513 53

4 87 Chris Lawless JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:48.581 53

5 62 Ian Bibby NFTO 1:05:48.801 53

6 4 Felix English Madison - Genesis 1:05:49.270 53

7 25 Jack Pullar Pedal Heaven 1:05:49.358 53

8 80 Ed Clancy JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:49.400 53

9 41 Matthieu Boulo Team Raleigh GAC 1:05:49.597 53

10 67 James Lowsley-WilliamsNFTO 1:05:49.632 53

11 219 Bertie Newey Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:05:49.934 53

12 45 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh GAC 1:05:49.943 53

13 29 Rory Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:05:50.030 53

14 9 Gruff Lewis Madison - Genesis 1:05:50.201 53

15 20 Alex Paton Pedal Heaven 1:05:50.315 53

16 23 Will Fox Pedal Heaven 1:05:50.547 53

17 2 Alex Blain Madison - Genesis 1:05:50.895 53

18 204 Luke Ryan Richardsons Trek RT 1:05:51.123 53

19 47 Sebastian Mora Team Raleigh GAC 1:05:51.246 53

20 8 Tobyn Horton Madison - Genesis 1:05:51.726 53

21 106 Chris Latham Team Wiggins 1:05:55.114 53

22 3 Matt Cronshaw Madison - Genesis 1:06:13.072 53

23 44 Richard Hepworth Team Raleigh GAC 1:02:13.296 49

24 28 Jacob Tipper Pedal Heaven 1:02:17.130 49

25 209 Kieran Brady Richardsons Trek RT 1:02:24.157 49

26 68 Rhys Lloyd NFTO 1:02:41.192 49

27 202 Dean Shannon Richardsons Trek RT 1:02:41.272 49

28 84 Alex Frame JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:02:14.966 48

29 176 James Jobber Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:02:16.386 48

30 203 Jez McCann Richardsons Trek RT 1:02:16.807 48

31 192 Jamie Pine Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:02:40.047 48

32 199 Chris Snook Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:02:40.069 48

33 187 Will Ranoe H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:02:41.040 48

34 198 Tom Hargreaves Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:02:41.313 48

35 193 Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:02:41.730 48

36 186 Scott Probert H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:03:12.727 48
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37 180 George Clark Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:02:17.330 47

38 175 Matt Clements Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:02:19.081 47

39 107 Daniel Patten Team Wiggins 1:02:38.243 47

40 206 Dante Carpenter Richardsons Trek RT 1:02:41.224 47

41 200 Rob Moore Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:02:16.344 46

42 183 Adam Moore H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:02:19.308 46

43 51 Albert Torres Team Raleigh GAC 1:02:26.385 46

44 104 Sam Harrison Team Wiggins 1:02:28.479 46

45 103 Luc Hall Team Wiggins 1:02:28.465 45

46 190 Simon Jodrell H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:02:27.011 44

DNF 174 Sean McGovern Catford CC Equipe Banks 0:34:27.917 24

DNF 185 Mikey Mottram H.R. Owen Maserati RT 0:25:08.808 20

DNF 66 Alex Harvey NFTO 0:23:30.707 17

Individual Round Classification (Adjusted Times for Team Competition)

Rank Bib Name Team Time

1 89 Jon Mould JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:47.993

2 70 Johnny McEvoy NFTO 1:05:48.374

3 82 Graham Briggs JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:48.513

4 87 Chris Lawless JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:48.581

5 62 Ian Bibby NFTO 1:05:48.801

6 4 Felix English Madison - Genesis 1:05:49.270

7 25 Jack Pullar Pedal Heaven 1:05:49.358

8 80 Ed Clancy JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:05:49.400

9 41 Matthieu Boulo Team Raleigh GAC 1:05:49.597

10 67 James Lowsley-WilliamsNFTO 1:05:49.632

11 219 Bertie Newey Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:05:49.934

12 45 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh GAC 1:05:49.943

13 29 Rory Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:05:50.030

14 9 Gruff Lewis Madison - Genesis 1:05:50.201

15 20 Alex Paton Pedal Heaven 1:05:50.315

16 23 Will Fox Pedal Heaven 1:05:50.547

17 2 Alex Blain Madison - Genesis 1:05:50.895

18 204 Luke Ryan Richardsons Trek RT 1:05:51.123

19 47 Sebastian Mora Team Raleigh GAC 1:05:51.246

20 8 Tobyn Horton Madison - Genesis 1:05:51.726

21 106 Chris Latham Team Wiggins 1:05:55.114

22 3 Matt Cronshaw Madison - Genesis 1:06:13.072

23 44 Richard Hepworth Team Raleigh GAC 1:07:18.055

24 28 Jacob Tipper Pedal Heaven 1:07:22.202

25 209 Kieran Brady Richardsons Trek RT 1:07:29.802

26 68 Rhys Lloyd NFTO 1:07:48.228

27 202 Dean Shannon Richardsons Trek RT 1:07:48.315



28 84 Alex Frame JLT Condor P/B Mavic 1:08:44.025

29 176 James Jobber Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:08:45.593

30 203 Jez McCann Richardsons Trek RT 1:08:46.058

31 192 Jamie Pine Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:09:11.719

32 199 Chris Snook Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:09:11.743

33 187 Will Ranoe H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:09:12.815

34 198 Tom Hargreaves Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:09:13.116

35 193 Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:09:13.577

36 186 Scott Probert H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:09:47.803

37 180 George Clark Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:10:14.436

38 175 Matt Clements Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:10:16.410

39 107 Daniel Patten Team Wiggins 1:10:38.019

40 206 Dante Carpenter Richardsons Trek RT 1:10:41.380

41 200 Rob Moore Nuun-Sigma Sport - London Race Team1:11:44.918

42 183 Adam Moore H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:11:48.333

43 51 Albert Torres Team Raleigh GAC 1:11:56.487

44 104 Sam Harrison Team Wiggins 1:11:58.900

45 103 Luc Hall Team Wiggins 1:13:34.859

46 190 Simon Jodrell H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:15:13.445

47 174 Sean McGovern Catford CC Equipe Banks 1:20:03.445

48 185 Mikey Mottram H.R. Owen Maserati RT 1:20:43.445

49 66 Alex Harvey NFTO 1:21:13.445

50 Team Wiggins

Notes (where applicable)

Lapped riders have been given their race time, plus their own average lap time for every lap lost.

Non-finishers have been given the time of the slowest classified rider, plus a 10 second penalty

for every lap not completed.

Non-starters are processed as non-finishers.


